Feidhmeannach na Seirbhise Slainte, Health Service Executive,

Ospidéal an Dr. Steevens, Dr. Steevens Hospital,

Lana Steevens, Steevens Lane,

ihmeannacht na Seirbhise Siainte Baile Atha Cliath 8, Dublin 8,
el servicexecuiva D08 W2A8 D08 W2A8

19" Nov. 2021

Deputy Colm Burke,
Déil Eireann,
Kildare Street,
Dublin 2

Issued via email to: colm.burke@oireachtas.ie

PQ Number: 51187/21

Question: To ask the Minister for Health the percentage breakdown of Covid-19 vaccination uptake
in each county; the number of persons in each county that have availed of the vaccine; and if he will
make a statement on the matter.

Dear Deputy Burke,

I refer to the above Parliamentary Question which has been referred by the Minister for Health to the
Health Service Executive for direct response.

As at 8" November the overall uptake rate amongst the total eligible population (12+) for dose 1 (partially
vaccinated) is 92.1% and fully vaccinated is 90.5%. Ireland has the highest uptake rate in the EU and is
currently 1st in the EU for those fully vaccinated.

We have only recently commenced producing vaccination rates by county, as there was significant work
to ensure that county data was accurately reflected on our system. These are provided through our Health
Protection Surveillance Centre (HPSC) which are included in the Appendices for your information.

The HSE Vaccination Programme have been using this data within our Uptake Improvement Group to
identify marginal improvements in some counties. This includes walk-in clinics, local pharmacy
promotional campaigns, campaigns with difficult to reach groups and a range of communication initiatives
to support increased uptake.

We are also aware in the border counties that there will be people resident in the South who have been
vaccinated in Northern Ireland. While we have been working closely with colleagues in Northern Ireland
on this it is currently not possible for accurate data on the numbers involved to be provided to us.

| trust this information is of assistance to you.

Yours sincerely,

Damien McCallion
National Director
National Lead Test & Trace and Vaccination Programme


mailto:colm.burke@oireachtas.ie

Appendix 1: 18+ vear olds by county of residence (data as of the 315t October).

% of those with at

18+ year olds by county of residence least 1 Dose % of those fully vaccinated
Carlow 99.0 98.9
Cavan 91.9 90.2
Clare 96.3 95.2
Cork 96.4 95.6
Donegal 86.7 85.3
Dublin 90.3 88.8
Galway 96.3 95.0
Kerry 94.3 93.3
Kildare 95.2 941
Kilkenny 91.7 90.7
Laois 88.4 87.2
Leitrim 96.2 94.9
Limerick 97.3 96.1
Longford 91.9 90.7
Louth 94.0 92.5
Mayo 97.6 96.5
Meath 93.8 92.4
Monaghan 85.7 84.3
Offaly 92.0 90.9
Roscommon 955 94.4
Sligo 98.0 96.7
Tipperary 98.3 97.4
Waterford 99.0 99.7
Westmeath 95.2 93.7
Wexford 98.9 97.6

Wicklow 98.3 97




Appendix 2: 12+ year olds by county of residence (data as of the 315t October).

12+ year olds by county of residence
Carlow
Cavan
Clare

Cork
Donegal
Dublin
Galway
Kerry
Kildare
Kilkenny
Laois
Leitrim
Limerick
Longford
Louth
Mayo
Meath
Monaghan
Offaly
Roscommon
Sligo
Tipperary
Waterford
Westmeath
Wexford

Wicklow
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98.3

89.2

94.3

94.7

83.2

88.3

94.3

92.8

93.2

90.1

86.5

93.9

95.3

88.7

91.4

95.2

91.4

82.9

90.0

93.3

96.1

96.1

98.3

925
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% of those fully vaccinated
96.7
87.3
92.9
93.7
81.5
86.7
92.8
91.4
91.8
88.9

85
92.3
93.9
87.3
89.6
93.8
89.8
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94.9



