Feidhmeannach na Seirbhíse Sláinte, Ospidéal an Dr. Steevens, Lána Steevens, Baile Átha Cliath 8, D08 W2A8 Health Service Executive, Dr. Steevens Hospital, Steevens Lane, Dublin 8, D08 W2A8

19th Nov. 2021

Deputy Colm Burke, Dáil Éireann, Kildare Street, Dublin 2

Issued via email to: colm.burke@oireachtas.ie

PQ Number: 51187/21

Question: To ask the Minister for Health the percentage breakdown of Covid-19 vaccination uptake in each county; the number of persons in each county that have availed of the vaccine; and if he will make a statement on the matter.

Dear Deputy Burke,

I refer to the above Parliamentary Question which has been referred by the Minister for Health to the Health Service Executive for direct response.

As at 8th November the overall uptake rate amongst the total eligible population (12+) for dose 1 (partially vaccinated) is 92.1% and fully vaccinated is 90.5%. Ireland has the highest uptake rate in the EU and is currently 1st in the EU for those fully vaccinated.

We have only recently commenced producing vaccination rates by county, as there was significant work to ensure that county data was accurately reflected on our system. These are provided through our Health Protection Surveillance Centre (HPSC) which are included in the Appendices for your information.

The HSE Vaccination Programme have been using this data within our Uptake Improvement Group to identify marginal improvements in some counties. This includes walk-in clinics, local pharmacy promotional campaigns, campaigns with difficult to reach groups and a range of communication initiatives to support increased uptake.

We are also aware in the border counties that there will be people resident in the South who have been vaccinated in Northern Ireland. While we have been working closely with colleagues in Northern Ireland on this it is currently not possible for accurate data on the numbers involved to be provided to us.

I trust this information is of assistance to you.

ann He Callin

Yours sincerely,

Damien McCallion National Director

National Lead Test & Trace and Vaccination Programme



Appendix 1: 18+ year olds by county of residence (data as of the 31st October).

18+ year olds by county of residence	% of those with at least 1 Dose	% of those fully vaccinated
Carlow	99.0	98.9
Cavan	91.9	90.2
Clare	96.3	95.2
Cork	96.4	95.6
Donegal	86.7	85.3
Dublin	90.3	88.8
Galway	96.3	95.0
Kerry	94.3	93.3
Kildare	95.2	94.1
Kilkenny	91.7	90.7
Laois	88.4	87.2
Leitrim	96.2	94.9
Limerick	97.3	96.1
Longford	91.9	90.7
Louth	94.0	92.5
Mayo	97.6	96.5
Meath	93.8	92.4
Monaghan	85.7	84.3
Offaly	92.0	90.9
Roscommon	95.5	94.4
Sligo	98.0	96.7
Tipperary	98.3	97.4
Waterford	99.0	99.7
Westmeath	95.2	93.7
Wexford	98.9	97.6
Wicklow	98.3	97



Appendix 2: 12+ year olds by county of residence (data as of the 31st October).

12+ year olds by county of residence	% of those with at least 1 Dose	% of those fully vaccinated
Carlow	98.3	96.7
Cavan	89.2	87.3
Clare	94.3	92.9
Cork	94.7	93.7
Donegal	83.2	81.5
Dublin	88.3	86.7
Galway	94.3	92.8
Kerry	92.8	91.4
Kildare	93.2	91.8
Kilkenny	90.1	88.9
Laois	86.5	85
Leitrim	93.9	92.3
Limerick	95.3	93.9
Longford	88.7	87.3
Louth	91.4	89.6
Mayo	95.2	93.8
Meath	91.4	89.8
Monaghan	82.9	81.2
Offaly	90.0	88.6
Roscommon	93.3	91.9
Sligo	96.1	94.6
Tipperary	96.1	94.9
Waterford	98.3	96.8
Westmeath	92.5	90.6
Wexford	96.7	95.2
Wicklow	96.4	94.9